# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5982906

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2020

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
APPRECIA TECHNOLOGY INC.	01/24/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TAZMO CO., LTD.
Street Address:	5311 HAGA, KITA-KU,
Internal Address:	OKAYAMA-SHI,
City:	ОКАУАМА
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	701-1221

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number			
Patent Number:	7713478			

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patentmail@iphorgan.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL L KENAGA
Address Line 1: IPHORGAN LTD.

Address Line 2: 195 ARLINGTON HEIGHTS RD, SUITE 125

Address Line 4: BUFFALO GROVE, ILLINOIS 60089

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KPA 0001 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL L KENAGA
SIGNATURE:	/Michael L Kenaga/
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2020

## **Total Attachments: 9**

source=Merger\_Document#page1.tif source=Merger\_Document#page2.tif source=Merger\_Document#page3.tif source=Merger\_Document#page4.tif

PATENT 505936186 REEL: 052021 FRAME: 0010

source=Merger_Document#page5.tif	
source=Merger_Document#page6.tif	
source=Merger_Document#page7.tif	
source=Merger_Document#page8.tif	
source=Merger_Document#page9.tif	

PATENT REEL: 052021 FRAME: 0011

# 履歷事項全部証明書

岡山市北区芳賀5311番地 タツモ株式会社

会社法人等番号	2600-01-018266	
80 7	タツモ株式会社	
本品	岡山県井原市本之子町6186番地	
	岡山市北区芳賀5311番地	令和 1年12月 9日移転
		<b>分和 1年12月 9日数</b> 記
公告をする方法	日本経済新聞に掲載してする	平成16年 4月24日変更
		平成16年 4月26日登記
	電子公告とする http://www.tazmo.co.j	平成29年 3月29日変更
	p ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって 選子公告による公告をすることができない場合 は、日本経済新聞に掲載する方法により行う	平成29年 4月13日登記
会社成立の年月日	塔和47年2月26日	
[] []	<ol> <li>電子機械装置及び電子機器部品の加工、製造</li> <li>各種機械の設計業務</li> <li>石油製品の加工並びに販売業</li> <li>計量機、精密機器の製造販売業</li> <li>各種小物金型の設計並びに製造販売業</li> <li>電子応用製品の開発、設計並びに製造販売業</li> <li>1000円</li> </ol>	
	7、100分40~19世纪《宋代 平成23年 3月29日変更	平成23年 4月 5日後紀
单元株式数	. (OOM:	平成16年 4月24日設定
		平成16年 4月26日發記
発行可能株式総数	1360万株	平成17年 3月29日変更
		平成17年 4月 7日登記
	4080万株	平成29年 1月 1日変更
		平成29年 1月12日登記

整理番号 ヌ027187

TWO&SCOUMBBURSSEEST.
PATENT

1/6

発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行資株式の総数	平成28年 5月31日変更
SECULORISMON CONTRACTOR	383万6100株	平成28年 6月14日数紀
	発行資料式の総数	平成29年 1月 1日変更
	1150万8300株	平成29年 1月12日登記
	発行資料式の総数	平成30年 9月20日変更
	<u>1324万7500株</u>	平成30年10月 3日登記
T	発行消除式の総数	平成30年10月16日変更
	1350万8300株	平成30年10月17日登記
資本金の数	金16億2772万7238円	平成28年 5月31日変更
		平成28年 6月14日登記
	金25億8110万4502円	平成30年 9月20日変更
		平成30年10月 3日祭記
	金27億2406万7238円	平成30年10月16日変更
		平成30年10月17日登記
株主名符管理人の 氏名又は名称及び 住所並びに営業所	大阪市中央区伏見町三丁目6番3号 三菱UPJ信託銀行株式会社 大阪証券代行部 本店 東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目4番5号	
	平成21年10月13日変更	平成21年10月15日登記
役員に関する事項	取締役 他田俊夫	平成27年。3月27日重任
		平成27年 4月 7日登記
	收締役 他用後夫	平成29年 3月29日重任
		平成29年 4月13日登記
	取締役 他 田 健 夫	平成31年 3月27日兼任
		平成31年 4月 5月登記

REEL: 052021 FRAME: 0013

	ltraff fü	<u>anne</u>	平成2.7年、3月27日重任
			平成27年 4月 7日養配
	France	鱼 山 重 夫	平成29年 3月29日重任
			平成29年 4月13日登記
	取締役	稳 th 重 夫	平成31年 3月27日童任
			子成31年 4月 5日發動
	取締役	<u>終原壽太即</u>	平成27年 3月27日重任
		•	平成27年 4月 7日野記
	取締役	藤原等太郎	平成29年 3月29日重任
			平成29年 4月13日登記
			平成314 3月27日退任
			平成31年 4月 5日登記
	机械技	上 四 修 治	平成27年 3月27日重任
			平成27年 4月 7日登記
	取締役	上 11 16 治	平成29年 3月29日重任
			平成29年 4月13日登記
			平成31年 3月27日退任
			平成3.1年 4月 5日登記
	取締役	河上質	平成27年 3月27日就任
			下成27年 4月 7日登記
	取締役	<u>阿上賢二</u>	平成29年 3月29日重任
			平成29年 4月13月登記
	取締役	阿上寶三	平成31年 3月27日前任
			平成31年 4月 5日登記
L			

	取締役	大!	() J	ß #	平成27年 3月27日就任
	(社外取締役)				平成27年 4月 7日登記
	取締役	太!	(i) #	<u>B</u> ME	平成29年 3月29日重任
					平成29年 4月13日登記
					平成31年 3月27日退任
					平成31年 4月 5日登記
	取締役	佐川	藤月	ž., Ż.	平成28年 3月29日就任
					平成28年 4月 7日登記
	取締役	佐 j	体 君	<b>∮</b> Ż	平成294 3月29日重任
					平成29年 4月13日製記
	取締役	佐山	藤 7	1 之	平成31年 3月27日東任
					平成31年 4月 5日登記
	取締役	鳥,	w I	k L	平成28年 3月29日就任
					平成28年 4月 7日登記
	取締役	鳥;	88 F	第 史	平成29年 3月29日重任
					平成29年 4月13日登記
	取締役	鳥;	ik l	象 史	平成31年 3月27日重任
					平成31年 4月 5日登記
	取締役	·····································		<b>基 博</b>	平成29年 3月29日就任
			·········		平成29年 4月13日登記
	取締役	(4)	4P F	長博	平成31年 3月27日重任
	(A.N.) (A.	ca	, X		平成31年 4月 5日登記
	取締役	10/c		ž E	 平成29年 3月29日就任
	CAPILLA	168 <u>7</u>	oses **	27	デルとッキ ラバをラロ Min デルタ 9 年 4 月 1 3 日登記
	取締役	8386	137 ×	ž. <u>.</u>	<b>平成29年 4月13日至記</b> 平成31年 3月27日重任
	名文形[1文	<b>11</b> 05	907s - N	er 22.	
<u> </u>					平成31年 4月 5日登記

整理番号 ス〇27187 \* 下線のあるものは抹消率項であることを示す。 4/6PATENT

	取締役 多 質 義 明	平成31年 3月27日就任
		平成31年 4月 5日發記
	取締役 石井克典	平成31年 3月27日就任
		平成31年 4月 5日登記
	広島県福山市瀬戸町地頭分1118番地2 代表取締役 也 田 俊 夫	平成27年 3月27日銀任
	NO TO LANGUAGE	平成27年 4月 7日登記
	広島県福山市瀬戸町地頭分1118番地2 代表取締役 池 田 俊 夫	平成29年 3月29日撤任
		平成29年 4月13日登記
	広島県福山市瀬戸町地頭分1118番地2 代表取締役 他 田 俊 夫	平成31年 3月27日兼任
		平成31年 4月 5日登記
	監査後 佐々木健	平成28年 3月29日重任
	(社外監査役)	平成28年 4月 7日登記
	監查役 山本 正 治	平成28年 3月29日遺任
		平成28年 4月 7日發記
	監查後 岡 友 和	平成28年 3月29日健任
	(社外監査役)	平成28年 4月 7日餐記
	会計監査人 有限責任監査法人トーマン	平成28年 3月29日重任
		平成28年 4月 7日發記
	会計監査人 有限責任監査法人トーマツ	平成29年 3月29日重任
		平成29年 4月13日發起
	会計監査人 有限責任監査法人トーマツ	平成30年 3月28日難任
		平成30年 4月10日登記
	会計監査人 有限責任監査法人トーマツ	平成31年 3月27日重任
		平成31年 4月 5日登記
取締役等の会社に 対する責任の免除 に関する規定	当会社は、会社法第426条第1項の規定によ 取締役(取締役であった者を含む。)の損害賠償 取締役会の決議によって免除することができる。	

整理番号 又() 2 7 1 8 7 \* 下線のあるものは無過事項であることを示す。 5 / 6 **PATENT** 

	当会社は、会社法第426条第1項の規定により 監査役(監査役であった者を含む。)の損害賠償責 取締役会の決議によって免除することができる。 平成23年 3月29日設定	(任臣 (任命))	PR/Billson C.
非業務執行取締役 等の会社に対する 責任の制限に関す る規定	当会社は、会社法第427条第1項の規定により 務を包ったことによる損害賠償責任を限定する契約 ただし、当該契約に基づく責任の限度額は、法令か 当会社は、会社法第427条第1項の規定により 務を包ったことによる損害賠償責任を限定する契約 ただし、当該契約に基づく責任の限度額は、法令が 平成23年 3月29日設定	)を締結するこ 規定する額と 社外監査役 )を締結するこ 規定する額と	とができる。 する。 との間に、低 とかできる。 する。
吸収合併	金和2年1月1日東京都新宿区高田馬場 - 丁目29 ジー株式会社を合併		7770/山 1月10日製設
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社		律第87号第1 により平成18 日登記
監査役設置会社に 関ナる事項	監查役設置会社		律第87号第1 により平成18 日登記
製造改会設置会社 に関する事項	配查役会設置会社	平成18年	6月28日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社	平成18年	6月28日登記
登高部級に関する 事項	平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定により		0月14日移記



これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

令和 2年 1月24日

岡田地方法務局 登記官

加藤裕



整理番号 7027187 \*

下線のあるものは株別等項であることを示す。

6/6

# Certificate of All Historical Matters

5311 Haga, Kita-ku, Okayama-shi TAZMO CO., LTD.

Corporate Registration No.	2600-01-018266	
Corporate Name	TAZMO CO., LTD.	
Head Office	6186 Kinoko-cho, Ibara-shi, Okayama	
	5311 Haga, Kita-ku, Okayama-shi	Relocated on
		December 9, 2019
		Registered on
		December 9, 2019
Method of Public	Through Nihon Keizai Shimbun	Changed on April
Notification		24, 2004
		Registered on
		April 26, 2004
	Through electronic public notice	Changed on
	http://www.tazmo.co.jp	March 29, 2017
	Provided, however, in the event that the Company	Registered on
	is unable to give the electronic public notice, due to	April 13, 2017
	accidents or other unavoidable reasons, the public	
	notice shall be given in the newspaper, Nihon	
	Keizai Shimbun.	
Date of Incorporation	February 26, 1972	

PATENT REEL: 052021 FRAME: 0018

Absorption-Type Merger	Merged with Apprecia Technology Inc. located in 1-29-8 Takadanobaba,	
	Shinjuku-ku Tokyo on January 1, 2020	
	Registered on January 10, 2020	
Provisions Related to	Company with Board of Directors	
Company with Board of	Registered on May 1, 2006,	
Directors	according to Article 136 of Law No. 87 in 2005	
Provisions Related to	Company with Audit & Supervisory Board members	
Company with Audit &	Registered on May 1, 2006,	
Supervisory Board	according to Article 136 of Law No. 87 in 2005	
Members		
Provisions Related to	Company with Audit & Supervisory Board	
Company with Audit &	Registered on June 28, 2006	
Supervisory Board		
Provisions Related to	Company with Accounting Auditors	
Company with Accounting	Registered on June 28, 2006	
Auditors		
Provisions Related to	Transferred to Records on October 14, 2003	
Registered Records	according to Article 3 of Supplementary Provisions of Ministry of Justice	
	Ordinance No. 15 in 1989	

I hereby certify that is a complete transcript of whole entries listed in the registry.

January 24, 2020

Okayama District Legal Affair Bureau

Register of deeds: Yuji KATO

Reference No. NU 027187 \* Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

PATENT REEL: 052021 FRAME: 0019

## **VERIFICATION OF A TRANSLATION**

I, the below named translator, hereby declare that my name and post office address are as stated below; that I am knowledgeable in the English language and in the language of the following document:

# Certificate of All Historical Matters

and I believe the attached partial English translation to be a true and accurate translation of the required information of this document to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Date: February 26, 2020

Full name of translator: Yumiko TAKAHASHI

Signature of the translator:

Post Office Address: Kaede Patent Attorneys' Office

6th Floor Shinkin Central Bank Building

1-4-34 Noninbashi Chuo-ku Osaka-shi, Osaka 5400011

Japan

PATENT REEL: 052021 FRAME: 0020

**RECORDED: 02/26/2020**